14-0216

Resolution accepting bid of Wieser Brothers General Contractor in the amount of \$151,865.00 for Police Department and Treasurer's Office Remodel.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the bid of **WIESER BROTHERS GENERAL CONTRACTOR** on the 11th day of March, 2014 for the performance of the following public work, to-wit:

Police Department & Treasurer's Office Remodel

being the lowest responsible bid based upon the project specifications as finally accepted by the Common Council, be and the same is hereby accepted.

BE IT RESOLVED that a contract in the amount of \$151,865.00, the cost thereof, is and the same is hereby appropriated and ordered paid out of the following:

POLICE:	2004-A P.N. (Police) 2006-B P.N. (Police) 2007-B P.N. (Police) 2008-A P.N. (Police) 2010-A C.P. (Police) 2011-A C.P. (City Bldg.) (Police) 2012-B P.N. (Police) 2012 Carryover (Police) 2012-B P.N. (Misc., City Hall Lighting)	\$0.40 \$213.57 \$490.85 \$8,676.25 \$1,205.25 \$11,463.35 \$26,511.26 \$14,000.00 \$18,665.07
TREASURER:	2011-B P.N Ergonomic Workstations Account 4011955-581725-00498 2012-B P.N Ergonomic Workstations Account 4041955-581725-00498 Finance Department Carryover Funds	\$13,195.98 \$28,615.93 \$28,827.09

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the sum of \$15,135.00, the cost thereof, is and the same is hereby appropriated and ordered paid out of the following:

2012-B P.N. (Misc., City Hall Lighting)	\$8,774.00
Finance Department Carryover Funds	\$6,361.00

as and for a Contingency Fund for such public work with the Board of Public Works authorized to make the necessary changes in said contract that the circumstances may warrant and to pay for such changes from such Contingency Fund, all in accordance with the terms in the City of La Crosse Contract Volume.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Public Works is authorized to direct purchase any material and/or equipment it deems to be in the best interest of the City.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the contract is made, executed and delivered in the name of the City of La Crosse, Wisconsin.